REVISED: 2/09/2021

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** 

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-4**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST, COMMUNITY SERVICE).

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-5**, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (SECURITY GUARD).

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-6</u>, AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND, COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO ADDRESS THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING REQUIREMENTS OF THE NEW JERSEY SUPERIOR COURT.

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2021-7**, AN ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-8, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (HEALTH OFFICER).

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-9, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE WORKER AND TREE MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR).

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-10, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 86-47, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 123 ARTICLE III OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2021-11, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2006-110, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 425, SECTION 425-72 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED STORMWATER CONTROL.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-12</u>, ORIDNANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT OF SALE BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND JOSEPH AND MARIE RUSSO FOR THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 803 LOT 10 ON THE TAX MAP OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Added: 2/4/2021 by Solicitor Tonetta with consent by Council President Dr. Arthur.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-64, A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS WHO HAVE QUALIFIED FOR THE LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) BENEFITS FOR THE YEAR 2020.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-65, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND CULTURAL AND HERITAGE COMMISSION FOR 2021 BLOCK GRANT FUNDING.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-66, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR CONFINED SPACE RESCUE/RECOVERY OPERATIONS AND STAND-BY SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND CORNING PHARMACEUTICAL GLASS LLC, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 56, ARTICLE III, SECTION 56-30 A(4)(d) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-67, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2021.

Revised: 02/08/2021 to add 1 Owner/Operator Taxicab License.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-68, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C20-0084, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 20-06048 ISSUED TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21,928.52.

Revised: 02/08/2021 Contract No. and added PO No. in the Title.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-69, RESOLUTION EXERCISING OPTION TO RENEW THE CONTRACT FOR DIRECTIONAL DRILLING SERVICES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-70, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CLARK CATON HINTZ, TRENTON, NJ, FOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-71, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH ADVANCED GEOSERVICES, CHERRY HILL, NJ, FOR GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE WATER UTILITY, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$37,400.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-72, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN VANNOTE-HARVEY ASSOCIATES, CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NEW JERSEY FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE FIRST PHASE OF DESIGN OF VINELAND JAKE'S PARK ALL-INCLUSIVE PLAYGROUND/SENSORY GARDEN FOR CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS.

[REMOVED] RESOLUTION NO. 2021-73, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL

BUILDING MODIFICATION FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY. Removed on 2/9/2021 per Solicitor R. Tonetta.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-73, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDING FROM THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY FOR FY2020 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS (HMEP) PLANNING AND TRAINING.

SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF VINELAND AND JOHN D. LAURENCE INC. SEWELL, NEW JERSEY FOR STAR

Added: 2/9/2021 per Richard Franchetta, Director of Fire, with consent of Council President Dr. Arthur.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-74, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, CONVERGEONE, EATONTOWN, NJ, FOR THE AVAYA SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-75, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO PENN CARE, INC., NILES, OH, FOR EMSCHARTS ELECTRONIC PATIENT RECORDS SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE RENEWAL, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$19,332.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-76, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-77, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF VINELAND REVOLVING LOAN FUNDS TO ISSUE A GRANT TO THE CITY OF VINELAND.

Added: 2/8/2021 per Business Administrator Bob Dickenson.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-78, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 BUDGET.

Added: 2/8/2021 per Business Administrator Bob Dickenson.

**COMMUNICATION** from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci re-appointing Macleod Carre to serve as Designee for the Library Board.

Added: 2/08/2021 per Mayor Anthony Fanucci.

Vineland City Council	
D E"   11 A 11 O 11 O 11 O	050 004 0055
Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President	856-364-0955
David Acosta, Council Vice President	856-364-0191
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman	856-364-1161
Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman	856-364-0085
Albert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-1113